

Carl Fink

628 SW Chestnut Street Portland, OR 97219 CMFINK@Blueplanetlaw.com 971.266.8940 Admitted in Oregon, Pennsylvania and Washington, DC

May 9, 2022

Via Electronic Mail

Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
201 High St. SE
Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of the Complaint of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Transmission Adjustment Mechanism - **Docket No. UE 400** 

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Protective Order No. 16-128, please find the Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of the Northwest & Intermountain Power Producers Coalition ("NIPPC"). The following individual is seeking qualification under Paragraph 12 of Order No. 16-128: Carl Fink. No individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 16-128 at this time, but NIPPC reserves the right to seek to qualify other persons in the future should circumstances warrant. Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Carl Fink

One of counsel for NIPPC

**Enclosures** 

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND

DOCKET NO. UE 307

## I. Consent to be Bound:

This general protective order governs the use of Protected Information docket in UE 307,
and all future proceedings to review PacifiCorp's Transition Adjustment Mechanism filed
pursuant to Order No. 05-1050.

NIPPC	(Party) agrees t	o be bound by the terms of the
		erest in these proceedings that is not
Signature:	Carl Fink	
Printed Name: Date:	5/9/2022	
II. Persons Q NIPPC under paragraph 1		es the following person(s) qualified
O and Elia	PRINTED NAME	DATE
Carl Fin	K	5/9/2022
- A - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		

## QUALIFICATION OF OTHER PERSONS

DOCKET NO. UE 307

## III. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the general protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information.

Signature:	Date:
Printed Name:	
Physical Address:	
Email Address:	
Employer:	
Associated Party:	
Job Title:	
If not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	